
From: Hoskin, Sumalee
To: Stahl, Megan D.; Tiernan Lennon
Cc: Cindy Schulz; Jennifer Stanhope; Dawley, Joseph
Subject: Re: Responses to spreadsheet comments
Date: Friday, November 03, 2017 4:09:44 PM
Attachments: 20171103b MVP Potential Hib Within Action Area.xlsx

Megan,
My apologizes, just noticed the spreadsheet didn't save correctly. Please delete the version I
just send and reference the attached. To clarify, there are 5 remaining portals highlighted in
yellow and 1 in red for a total of 6 outstanding portals.
Sumalee

*********************************
Sumalee Hoskin
US Fish & Wildlife Service
6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA 23061

Tel: 804-693-6694 ex. 2414
Fax: 804-693-9032
Visit us at  http://www.fws.gov/northeast/virginiafield/

On Fri, Nov 3, 2017 at 3:34 PM, Sumalee Hoskin <sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov> wrote:

Megan,

Thanks for responding so quickly. I added 2 columns to your spreadsheet, “FWS
Comments” and “FWS Notes” they were in the spreadsheet that Tiernan sent and it didn’t
appear as if they were incorporated into the one you sent this morning. I highlighted the cells
in yellow that we have not provided our concurrence to your assessment because we are
waiting for additional information. There are 5 remaining. I highlighted 1 cell red, Portal
MVP-NI-151.02, to indicate Tiernan has not had the chance to review the additional
information and determine if she agrees with the assessment.

 

I have re-named the spreadsheet (attached) to reflect it is the most recent version. I look
forward to hearing the results from the field crew about portal PS-WV3-Y-1.

Regards,

Sumalee

 

********************************

Sumalee Hoskin
US Fish & Wildlife Service



6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA 23061

Tel: 804-693-6694 ex. 2414
Fax: 804-693-9032
Cell: 804-654-1824
Visit us at  http://www.fws.gov/northeast/virginiafield/ 

 

From: Stahl, Megan D. [mailto:MStahl@eqt.com] 
Sent: Friday, November 03, 2017 7:37 AM
To: Hoskin, Sumalee; Lennon, Tiernan
Cc: Cindy Schulz; Jennifer Stanhope; Dawley, Joseph
Subject: Responses to spreadsheet comments

 

Tiernan and Sumalee,

As we discussed, I am providing information that I currently have to share on the
spreadsheet so that you can continue your evaluation.  The attached version is updated as
indicated below.  Please note that several cells are highlighted in yellow indicating where
MVP still owes you information.  As I mentioned to Tiernan yesterday, we will have a
survey crew at PS-WV3-Y-1 this morning to collect additional data.  We should be able to
provide an update to you later today and a formal report on Monday.

1.       PS-WV3-Y-1: portal evaluation data sheet, survey data sheets, and photos are attached

2.       MVP-NI-151.02 now reads: no impact based on upgradient of existing access road, road
will be widened and upgraded and will be supplemented with additional E&S controls near
the potential portal location

3.       Jones Cave now reads: no impact based on trend parallel to existing access road (
) that will not be upgraded or widened, and will be supplemented with additional

E&S controls

4.       Pedlar Hills: data from the detailed report from VSS was added

 

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Megan

 

 

Megan Stahl

Permitting Supervisor



625 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1700

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

T 412-553-7783

C 412-737-2587

 

www.eqt.com

 

To learn about EQT’s sustainability efforts visit: https://csr.eqt.com









 
VA-0218 Virginia Giles Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 10 ROW Upgradient No N/A

not suitable based on cave 
length and suface pit

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey, DAA 
Karst Team OK

VA-0230 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 40

Access 
Road

Other side of hill, down 
the ridge. No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, topography, 
not suitable based on length

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey OK

VA-0169 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 40 ROW Upgradient No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, upgradient, 
not suitable based on cave 
length

Douglas, Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey OK

VA-0246 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 400 ROW Downgradient. No No

no impact based on outside 
0 5-mile buffer, not suitable 
based on fill Douglas OK

 
VA-0210 Virginia Giles Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 14320 ROW Upgradient of route.

 

 
No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, upgradient 
and trend away, not suitable 
based on flooding and 
collapse

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey, DAA 
Karst Team OK

 
VA-0137 Virginia Montgome Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 5400 ROW Downgradient

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile bufferand trend 
away, not suitable based on 
flooding 

Douglas, 
Holsinger, DAA 
Karst Team OK

VA-0214 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 25

Access 
Road and 
ROW Upgradient No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, upgradient, 
not suitable based on cave 
length

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey, DAA 
Karst Team OK

VA-0235 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 0 ROW On other side of hill

 
No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, not suitable 
based on length

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey OK

VA-0149 Virginia Montgome Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 250 ROW

Sideways toward next 
hill, across road No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, not suitable 
based on entrance and  likely 
filled

Douglas, DAA 
Karst Team OK

VA-0138 Virginia Montgome Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 272 ROW

Surface - downgradient 
of route, subsurface -  
upgradient of route

 
No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, not suitable 
based on flooding and being 
filled with organic debris

Douglas, Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey, DAA 
Karst Team OK

WV-0064 West Virgi Monroe Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 20 ROW

Upgradient a couple 
draws easterly No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, upgradient, 
not suitable based on cave 
length Hempel OK

VA-0231 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 45

Access 
Road

Other side of hill, down 
the ridge. No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, not suitable 
based on tight surface pit

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey OK

 
VA-0151 Virginia Montgome Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 46

Access 
Road On low ridge

 
No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, not suitable 
based on cave length and use 
as animal den

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey, DAA 
Karst Team OK

VA-0217 Virginia Giles Unknown
Suitability 
Unknown

Suitability 
Unknown 25

Access 
Road and 
ROW Upgradient No No

no impact based on outside of 
0 5-mile buffer, upgradient, 
not suitable based on cave 
length

Virginia 
Speleological 
Survey, DAA 
Karst Team OK

* Table "Potential hibernacula near project" in MVP Biological Assessment APPENDIX D SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION BASED UPON USFS AND USFWS COMMENTS

**To be considered suitable habitat:
1. The openings should be at least one (1) foot in diameter or larger.
2. The passage should continue beyond the “dark zone” and not have an obvious end within 40 feet of entrance.
3. Entrances that are flooded or prone to flooding (i e., debris on ceiling), collapsed shut, or otherwise inaccessible to bats will be excluded.
4. Openings that have occurred recently (i.e., within the past 12 months) due to creation or subsidence will be excluded.



***Potential construction impact evaluation was based on:
1. Location and proximity to limits of disturbance (LOD)
2. Trend away from LOD
3. Topographic setting/gradient
4. Hydrology
5. Noise
6. Specific construction activities in proximity to feature

****References:
DAA (Draper Aden Associates) Karst Team (qualifications attached): 

Bill Balfour – Professional Geologist, karst and natural resource focus. 45 years experience cave and karst mapping and research. West Virginia and Virginia Speleological Survey.
Mike Futrell – Geospatial Analyst, geology, environment, utility focus. 35 years experience cave and karst mapping and research. Virginia Speleological Survey.

Douglas, Henry H. (1964). Caves of Virginia. Virginia Cave Survey, Falls Church, Virginia. 761 p.
Hempel, John C. (1975). Caves and Karst of Monroe County, W.Va. West Virginia. Speleological Survey Bulletin 4. Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.
Holsinger, John R. (1975). Descriptions of Virginia Caves. Bulletin No. 85. Virginia Division of Mineral Resources, Charlottesville, Virginia.




